

TOWN OF DISCOVERY BAY A COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

# SDLF Platinum-Level of Governance



President - Bryon Gutow • Director - Kevin Graves • Director - Ashley Porter • Director - Michael Callahan • Director - Carolyn Graham

NOTICE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF DISCOVERY BAY Wednesday, December 16, 2020 5:30 P.M. – 6:30 P.M.

NOTICE

Coronavirus COVID-19

In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order N-33-20, and for the period in which the Order remains in effect, the Town of Discovery Bay Community Services District Board Chambers will be closed to the public.

To accommodate the public during this period of time that the Board's Chambers are closed to the public, the Town of Discovery Bay Community Services District Board of Directors has arranged for members of the public to observe and address the meeting remotely.

Please join this meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/890374365 You can also dial in using your phone. United States: <u>+1 (312) 757-3121</u> Access Code: 890-374-365

# New to GoToMeeting?

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/890374365

If the links on this Agenda do not work, please copy and paste the link into your web browser.

Proposition 68 Statewide Park Program Grant Workshop

Parks and Recreation Committee Board Members

Chair Kevin Graves Vice-Chair Bryon Gutow

# A. ROLL CALL

- 1. Call business meeting to order 5:30 P.M.
- 2. Roll Call.

#### B. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS (Individual Public Comments will be limited to a 3-minute time limit)</u>

After introductory remarks by the Chair of the Park and Recreation Committee, community comments will be administered by the meeting moderator. Each community member will have an opportunity to provide input. Time constraints may be imposed by the moderator to ensure the meeting will flow efficiently and within the meeting's 1-hour time period.

### C. DISCUSSION ITEMS

1. Clipper Drive Linear Park – Receive Community Input

### D. ADJOURNMENT

1. Adjourn to the next Standing Parks and Recreation Committee meeting at the Community Center located at 1601 Discovery Bay Boulevard.

"This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. § 12132) and the Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code § 54954.2). Persons requesting a disability related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the meeting should contact the Town of Discovery Bay, at (925) 634-1131, during regular business hours, at least forty-eight hours prior to the time of the meeting."

"Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted to the Town of Discovery Bay after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the District Office located at 1800 Willow Lake Road during normal business hours."